
To obtain copies of Hazardous Waste Inspection checklists, please contact Lisa Ellis or your regional 
HW inspector. 

Name  Position  Contact e-Mail  Phone  
Lisa Ellis HW Compliance Coordinator Lisa.ellis@deq.virginia.gov  804-912-7366 
Lisa Silvia  Tidewater Regional Office Waste 

Team Lead  
Lisa.silvia@deq.virginia.gov  
  

757-407-2905  

Chris 
Archambeault  

Northern Regional Office HW 
Compliance Inspector  

Christina.archambeault@deq.virginia.gov  
  

517-866-6096  

Jeremy Hicks  Piedmont Regional Office  
HW Compliance Inspector  

Jeremy.hicks@deq.virginia.gov  
  

804-659-2687  

Justen Dick  Southwest Regional Office  
HW Compliance Inspector  

Justen.Dick@deq.virginia.gov  
  

276-608-8604  

Becky Wright  Blue Ridge Regional Office Waste 
Team Lead  

Rebecca.Wright@deq.virginia.gov   540-597-6198  

Matthew 
Pennington 

Valley Regional Office HW 
Compliance Inspector  

Matthew.pennington@deq.virginia.gov  540-217-7072 
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